FOR INCORPORATION OF RECITALS; PROVIDING FOR AUTHORITY OF THE 
TOWN MANAGER. 

This item was approved in consent calendar. 

C. A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MIAMI LAKES, 
FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A BUDGET LINE-ITEM TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF 
ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($135,000.00) 
FROM THE INFRASTRUCTURE SINKING FUND CONTINGENCY RESERVE 
(ACCOUNT NO. 307-549002) TO THE INFRASTRUCTURE - MINI PARKS (ACCOUNT 
NO. 3077257-563000) AND INFRASTRUCTURE - PICNIC PARK EAST - YOUTH 
CENTER (ACCOUNT NO. 3077227-563000); PROVIDING FOR INCORPORATION OF